BOARD OF REGENTS SECTION: 5

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY [
September 18, 2012

RECOMMENDATION

STAFF APPOINTMENTS

ACTION REQUESTED

It is recommended that the Board of Regents approve 15 staff appointments for the
reporting period of June 1%, 2012 to August 31%, 2012.

STAFF SUMMARY

Of the 15 appointments, 8 (53 percent) are females, 7 (47 percent) are males.
Demographics of the total group indicate 10 Caucasians (67 percent) and 5 African
American (33 percent).

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

The salaries are part of the University’s 2012-2013 budget as approved by the Board of
Regents.

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION

The proposed Board action has been reviewed and is recommended for Board approval.
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Presidents Office: Human Resources
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EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

STAFF APPOINTMENTS

For Activity Date Reporting Period
June 1st, 2012 through August 31st, 2012

Org Title

EP Innov TECH

COB Deans Office
Athletics Marketing
COEI Offc Aca Service

| A Administration

Facilities Planning and Construct

Housing Admin

Housing Admin

| A Womens Bktball
Student Business Services
Heating Plant

Stdy Chldrn and Family
Stdy Chldrn and Family
Stdy Chidrn and Family

EP Weekend University

1of1

Current Hire
Date

6/4/2012
6/4/2012
6/18/2012
6/4/2012
7/2/2012
7/30/2012
6/18/2012
6/4/2012
7/30/2012
8/27/2012
8/27/2012
8/27/2012
8/27/2012
8/27/2012

8/13/2012

6/4/2012
6/4/2012
6/29/2012
7/16/2012
7/20/2012
8/6/2012
8/13/2012

8/13/2012
8/14/2012
8/28/2012
8/28/2012
8/31/2012
8/31/2012
8/31/2012

8/31/2012

61,460.00
42,203.00
58,140.00
43,860.00
42,000.00
83,962.00

37,469.00

47,290.00
36,000.00
33,102.00
67,849.60
42,203.00
42,203.00
42,203.00

33,102.00

Activity Date Annual Salary Appt %

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100
100
100
100
100
100
100

100

Ethnicity

Gender

EID

EQ0452040
E01163316
E00228818
EOD000648
E00109069

E01231732

E01173793

E01163188
E01232723
E00033580
E01233079
E00950443
E01124164
E00859302

E01232466

EMPL_STATUS

A
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